
Recurve Awards
Hits Golds Score

60 32 568
60 25 556
60 22 541

60 56 596
60 50 589
60 39 577

60 20 546
60 26 538
60 17 514

60 21 548
60 22 541
59 13 507

Compound Awards
Hits Golds Score

60 25 565
60 26 564
60 25 563

60 40 580
60 34 574
60 33 573

60 4 523
59 9 506
56 2 451

58 4 489

Longbow Awards
Hits Golds Score

1st Lady 60 5 444
2nd Lady 59 3 399
3rd Lady 59 2 376

1st Gent 60 10 456
2nd Gent 60 7 451
3rd Gent 60 7 448

25 0 1021st Junior Gent Noah Johnson Stalybridge AC

Paul Dingley Assheton Bowmen

Sandra Davies Clwyd Archers

Pete Phythian Stalybridge AC
Derek Perkins Clwyd Archers

Julie Sharkey Stalybridge AC
Katrina Horton The Longbow Club

1st Junior Gent Xander Willetts North Cheshire Bowmen

2nd Junior Lady Eira Watts Cheshire County Bowmen
3rd Junior Lady Emelia Ward Wigan & Orrell Archers 

3rd Gent Stewart Ward Wigan & Orrell Archers 

1st Junior Lady Gracie Ryan Neston CofA

1st Gent James Cornford New Century Bowmen
2nd Gent Rhys Harper Clwyd Archers

2nd Lady Kirsty Robb New Century Bowmen
3rd Lady Rhona Halliday-Noden Wrexham Bowmen

3rd Junior Gent Gethin Kelly Wrexham Bowmen

1st Lady Deborah Illman-Roberts New Century Bowmen

1st Junior Gent Logan Riley Stalybridge AC
2nd Junior Gent Alexander Hollinshead Croesoswallt Archers

2nd Junior Lady Sienna Foster Colwyn Bowmen
3rd Junior Lady Carina Hayward Warrington SC Archers

3rd Gent Matthew Cornah New Century Bowmen

1st Junior Lady Caitlin Manley Wirral Archers

1st Gent Patrick Huston Bowbrook Archers
2nd Gent Ryan Holden Bebington Archers

2nd Lady Sue Wolfendale Clwyd Archers
3rd Lady Tetianq Antonenko Wrexham Bowmen

Judges Dr Ian Ashworth, Mrs Brenda Timperley, Mr John Edwards
Lady Paramount Dr Carol Bladan

RESULTS (Individual Event)

1st Lady Nicole Latos Archery GB

Cheshire County Bowmen
Chester Indoor Tournament - 1st February 2025

UK Record Status

Event Sponsor

Venue The Cheshire, Plas Newton Lane, Upton, Chester, CH2 1PR



Barebow Awards
Hits Golds Score

1st Lady 60 15 516
2nd Lady 60 9 503
3rd Lady 60 14 498

1st Gent 60 19 540
2nd Gent 60 14 522
3rd Gent 60 11 520

60 1 421
59 3 408
60 2 338

60 11 477
60 4 466
60 7 446

Hidden Score Awards

Session 1
Session 2
Session 3

Lady Paramount Prize David Poole Lakeland Archery Club

Ian Garton Winnington Park Bowmen
Jonathan Harrison Colwyn Bowmen
Vic Cornes Alsager CofA

2nd Junior Gent Jacob Dunn Bebington Archers
3rd Junior Gent Archie Gregoriades Derwent Bowmen

3rd Junior Lady Willow East Derwent Bowmen

1st Junior Gent Riley-Max Godwin Stafford Archers

1st Junior Lady Daira Bigalke Bebington Archers
2nd Junior Lady Samantha Foulkes-Hanmer Wrexham Bowmen

Stefan Bond Alsager CofA
James Gunnery Wirral Archers
Kristiaan D'Aout Bebington Archers

Imogen Bannister Archery GB
Jane Richards Bebington Archers
Nikki Holt Winnington Park Bowmen



Portsmouth Lady Recurve Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Nicole Latos Archery GB 60 32 568 Shooting 3 Spot Face
2 Sue Wolfendale Clwyd Archers 60 25 556
3 Tetianq Antonenko Wrexham Bowmen 60 22 541
4 Michelle Oakes Winnington Park Bowmen 60 19 540
5 Victoria Worthington Winnington Park Bowmen 60 17 530
6 Alex Currums Bebington Archers 60 14 528 Shooting 3 Spot Face
6 = Rowena Webb Stafford Archers 60 14 528
7 Emily Roberts Cheshire County Bowmen 60 16 521
8 Mel Sharkey Stalybridge AC 60 13 518
9 Alice Jones Neston CofA 60 7 491

10 Gwen Gordon Lichfield Archers 60 5 423
11 Bethan Guiver Colwyn Bowmen 55 1 306

Nicole Latos Archery GB 60 34 572 Score Excluded - 2nd Round - 3 Spot Face
Rowena Webb Stafford Archers 59 1 511 Score Excluded - 2nd Round
Sian Phillips Wrexham Bowmen 0 0 0 DNS

Portsmouth Gent Recurve Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Patrick Huston Bowbrook Archers 60 56 596 Shooting 3 Spot Face
2 Ryan Holden Bebington Archers 60 50 589 Shooting 3 Spot Face
3 Matthew Cornah New Century Bowmen 60 39 577
4 Leigh Hadfield Winnington Park Bowmen 60 31 569
5 Mike Lewis Bebington Archers 60 35 568
6 Ian Burton Cheshire County Bowmen 60 32 567
7 Elliot Went Wirral Archers 60 28 565
8 Phillip Owens Warrington SC Archers 60 26 562
9 Kyle Collier Lichfield Archers 60 24 555

10 James Worthington Winnington Park Bowmen 60 24 554
11 Jordan Bettis Winnington Park Bowmen 60 22 553
12 Kieran Gordon Lichfield Archers 60 21 546
13 Ray Hamlett Caldy Bowmen 60 26 545
14 Mark Teece Greenbank CofA 60 21 542
15 Matthew Latos Archery GB 60 21 540
16 John Gardner Caldy Bowmen 60 22 537
17 Chris Carey Cheshire County Bowmen 60 16 536
18 Damian Griffiths Bebington Archers 60 16 533
19 Shawn Toh Bebington Archers 60 15 531
20 Dave Ball Cheshire County Bowmen 60 16 529
21 Adam Tchaikovsky MMU AC 60 15 524
22 Jonathan Wright Neston CofA 60 19 522
23 Stephen Kelly Wrexham Bowmen 59 17 520
24 Jonathan Harrison Colwyn Bowmen 60 12 520
25 Darren Jones Neston CofA 60 15 518
26 William Wright Clwyd Archers 60 8 517
27 Roger Brown Cheshire County Bowmen 59 14 516
28 Daniel Williams Clwyd Archers 60 8 516
29 Andy Wilkinson North Cheshire Bowmen 60 15 515
30 Ethan Turner-Phythian Stalybridge AC 60 17 514
31 David Gratton Alsager CofA 60 20 510
32 Philip Dyer Nethermoss Archers 60 14 510
33 Neil Johnson Leek AC 60 16 507
34 Valeriu Grigorescu Neston CofA 60 11 507
35 Steven Lycett Stafford Archers 60 12 505
36 Mark Currums Bebington Archers 60 9 502
37 Andrew Mulvihill Bebington Archers 60 14 497
38 Peter Bates Colwyn Bowmen 60 4 467
39 Matt Greenly Stalybridge AC 60 5 425
40 Alun Kyffin Jones Colwyn Bowmen 59 4 358
41 Toby Gaddum Leek AC 49 2 277

Andy Crump Alsager CofA 0 0 0 DNS

Pos

Pos



Portsmouth Junior Lady Recurve Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Caitlin Manley Wirral Archers 60 20 546
2 Sienna Foster Colwyn Bowmen 60 26 538
3 Carina Hayward Warrington SC Archers 60 17 514
4 Meredith Burton Cheshire County Bowmen 60 9 496
5 Emmie Scullion North Cheshire Bowmen 59 7 454
6 Emma Naylor Stalybridge AC 58 10 419
7 Maya Bezin-Alterno Stalybridge AC 60 2 412
8 Elizabeth Jones Neston CofA 59 5 361
9 Amelia Fernley Stalybridge AC 35 0 142

Amiee West Wirral Archers 0 0 0 DNS

Portsmouth Junior Gent Recurve Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Logan Riley Stalybridge AC 60 21 548
2 Alexander Hollinshead Croesoswallt Archers 60 22 541
3 Gethin Kelly Wrexham Bowmen 59 13 507
4 Jack Fernley Stalybridge AC 60 16 506
5 Jacob Bowers Trent Valey Archers 60 7 476
6 Roman Evans Clwyd Archers 60 6 452
7 Lucas Gardner Bowmen of Warrington 58 7 445
8 Myles Bond Alsager CofA 60 6 441
9 James Willis Stalybridge AC 59 4 382

10 Jack Sharkey Stalybridge AC 57 4 364
11 Jacob Greenly Stalybridge AC 54 2 291

Tristan Eves Greenbank CofA 0 0 0 DNS
Griffydd Blackford Wrexham Bowmen 0 0 0 DNS

Portsmouth Lady Compound Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Deborah Illman-Roberts New Century Bowmen 60 25 565
2 Kirsty Robb New Century Bowmen 60 26 564
3 Rhona Halliday-Noden Wrexham Bowmen 60 25 563
4 Veronique Oakes Leek AC 60 20 555
5 Sabrina Illman-Roberts New Century Bowmen 60 16 554
6 Sonya Watts Wirral Archers 60 16 553
7 Megan Shaw North Cheshire Bowmen 60 14 552
8 Sam Hamlett Caldy Bowmen 60 15 546
9 Natassia Moore Clwyd Archers 60 10 527

Portsmouth Gent Compound Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 James Cornford New Century Bowmen 60 40 580
2 Rhys Harper Clwyd Archers 60 34 574
3 Stewart Ward Wigan & Orrell Archers  60 33 573
4 Roger Moore Clwyd Archers 60 32 572
5 Abs Chadha Neston CofA 60 30 570
6 Lee Padmore Bebington Archers 60 29 569
7 Geoff Dixon North Cheshire Bowmen 60 27 567
8 Adam Hidderley Alsager CofA 60 23 563
9 Benjamin Blackford Wrexham Bowmen 60 22 563

10 Huw Harper Clwyd Archers 60 24 561
11 David Grady Colwyn Bowmen 60 22 559
12 Neil Wright Archery GB 60 20 559
13 Nick Smith Derwent Bowmen 60 17 553
14 Ian Thomas Colwyn Bowmen 60 18 549
15 David Poole Lakeland Archery Club 60 14 547
16 John Darroch Mossley Hill Archers 60 9 541
17 Hywell Owen North Cheshire Bowmen 58 20 537

Simon Dingle Alsager CofA 0 0 0 DNS
Paul Davies Wrexham Archers 0 0 0 DNS
Basar Zeybek MMU AC 0 0 0 DNS

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos



Portsmouth Junior Lady Compound Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Gracie Ryan Neston CofA 60 4 523
2 Eira Watts Cheshire County Bowmen 59 9 506
3 Emelia Ward Wigan & Orrell Archers  56 2 451

Portsmouth Junior Gent Compound Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Xander Willetts North Cheshire Bowmen 58 4 489

Portsmouth Lady Longbow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Julie Sharkey Stalybridge AC 60 5 444
2 Katrina Horton The Longbow Club 59 3 399
3 Sandra Davies Clwyd Archers 59 2 376
4 Dorothy Williamson Bowmen of Bruntwood 59 0 360
5 Gaynor Moorhouse Rochdale CofA 56 4 356
6 Amanda Biddulph Alsager CofA 54 2 298
7 Georgie Taylor Derwent Bowmen 47 1 254

Julie Sharkey Stalybridge AC 60 8 459 Score Excluded - 2nd Round

Portsmouth Gent Longbow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Pete Phythian Stalybridge AC 60 10 456
2 Derek Perkins Clwyd Archers 60 7 451
3 Paul Dingley Assheton Bowmen 60 7 448
4 Steve Watts Stalybridge AC 59 6 432
5 Ian Garton Winnington Park Bowmen 59 5 401
6 Mal Hamer Wirral Archers 60 3 384
7 Mike Christison The Longbow Club 54 2 382
8 Stephen Liggins Clwyd Archers 59 5 375
9 Hugh Foster North Cheshire Bowmen 59 2 346

10 Joshua Borders Stalybridge AC 59 2 330
11 Andrew Middleton Alsager CofA 55 3 311
12 James Bishop Leek AC 51 2 299
13 Clive Wolfendale Clwyd Archers 46 1 243

Mike Christison The Longbow Club 58 8 424 Score Excluded - 2nd Round

Portsmouth Junior Gent Longbow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Noah Johnson Stalybridge AC 25 0 102

Portsmouth Lady Barebow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Imogen Bannister Archery GB 60 15 516
2 Jane Richards Bebington Archers 60 9 503
3 Nikki Holt Winnington Park Bowmen 60 14 498
4 Karen Hillier New Century Bowmen 60 5 473
5 Louise Steadman Neston CofA 60 4 406
6 Cerys Lund MMU AC 58 3 377
7 Amerrah Muhammad MMU AC 55 0 307
8 Tracy Shufflebottom Alsager CofA 53 1 274
9 Sian Hughes Swansea University 43 0 220

10 Samantha Wilkinson Warrington SC Archers 42 2 192
11 Laura Potter Bebington Archers 12 2 95 Retired after 1 Doz

Isabel Madge MMU AC 0 0 0 DNS

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos



Portsmouth Gent Barebow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Stefan Bond Alsager CofA 60 19 540
2 James Gunnery Wirral Archers 60 14 522
3 Kristiaan D'Aout Bebington Archers 60 11 520
4 Mark Disley Cheshire County Bowmen 60 15 516
5 Robin Belcham Neston CofA 60 14 511
6 Philip Godwin Stafford Archers 60 10 505
6 = Oliver Keane Wrexham Bowmen 60 10 505
7 James Willetts North Cheshire Bowmen 60 12 496
8 Charlie Diaper MMU AC 60 11 485
9 Jack Preece Cheshire County Bowmen 60 7 479

10 Ian Hughes Wrexham Bowmen 60 6 476
11 Sebastian Perez Parry Colwyn Bowmen 60 5 470
12 Vic Cornes Alsager CofA 60 5 459
13 Lee Walker Wrexham Bowmen 60 4 447
14 David Holland Peak Field Archers 60 7 443
15 William Cartner MMU AC 60 9 440
16 John Lightfoot Winnington Park Bowmen 58 0 326
17 Paul Leach Alsager CofA 52 0 312
18 Reece Buckley MMU AC 54 2 280

Philip Godwin Stafford Archers 60 14 494 Score Excluded - 2nd Round
Sebastian Perez Parry Colwyn Bowmen 60 6 470 Score Excluded - 2nd Round

Portsmouth Junior Lady Barebow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Daira Bigalke Bebington Archers 60 1 421
2 Samantha Foulkes-Hanmer Wrexham Bowmen 59 3 408
3 Willow East Derwent Bowmen 60 2 338
4 Elena Costambeys Cheshire County Bowmen 52 1 281

Portsmouth Junior Gent Barebow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Riley-Max Godwin Stafford Archers 60 11 477
2 Jacob Dunn Bebington Archers 60 4 466
3 Archie Gregoriades Derwent Bowmen 60 7 446
4 Lenard Bigalke Bebington Archers 59 1 333
5 Oliver Greenhough Alsager CofA 54 1 331
6 Oliver Thomas Chorley Bowmen 54 2 293

Riley-Max Godwin Stafford Archers 59 3 437 Score Excluded - 2nd Round
Reuben Moreton Croesoswallt Archers 0 0 0 DNS

Pos

Pos

Pos


